HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2843

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 23

On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 9, delete "actual or simulated".

In line 17, delete "acts of actual". In line 18, delete "or simulated". On page 2, delete lines 7 through 9 and insert: "(2) A person is not liable to prosecution for violating subsection (1) of this section if: "(a) The person is an employee of a bona fide museum, school, law enforcement agency, medical treatment provider or public library, acting within the scope of regular employment; or "(b) The person furnishes, or permits the viewing of, material the sexually explicit portions of 8 9 which form merely an incidental part of an otherwise nonoffending whole and serve some purpose 10 other than titillation.". In line 12, delete "or medical". 11 Delete line 16 through 18. 12 13 In line 19, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)". In line 22, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)". 14 In line 32, delete "another person" and insert "the minor". 15 16 After line 33, insert: 17 "(2) A person is not liable to prosecution for violating subsection (1) of this section if the person 18 furnishes or uses a representation, description or account of sexual conduct that forms merely an incidental part of an otherwise nonoffending whole and serves some purpose other than 19 20 titillation.". 21 In line 34, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)". In line 40, after the semicolon insert "or". 22 In line 42, delete "; or" and insert a period. 23 24 Delete lines 43 through 45. 25 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2. In line 3, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)". 26 27 In line 7, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)".

1

28